Town of Buxton Agenda April 24, 2024 Selectmen's Meeting

This meeting will be streamed on the Saco River Community Media at <u>https://www.src-tv.org/</u>

Selectman's Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>

3. Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes

April 17th, 2024

4. Discussion held between 4:00 & 7:00 PM

4:00PM – Kevin Kimbal 4:30PM – Deb Sol 5:00PM – Hunter Cox 5:30PM – Bill Hall 6:00PM – Fire Truck Dedication 6:30PM – """""

5. <u>Review of Correspondence</u>

- Email From MMA: Technology Conference, and Legislative Bulletin,
- Email From Clerk Robert B. Hunt: Weekly Legislative Bulletin
- Email From Kate Dufour: MMA Executive Committee Nominations
- Email From Bruce Flaherty: Spirit of America Award Info
- Email From Constellation Energy: Info Letter
- Email From SMPDC: Spring Newsletter
- Email From Heather Sneff: Health Officer Continuing Education
- Email From MMA Risk Services: RMS Express Newsletter
- Packet From Sweetser:2024 Annual Report
- Email From CMP: Municipal Day Invitation
- Email From YCSO: Newsletter

Selectmen's Meeting Agenda for April 24, 2024, 2024 Page 2.

• Magazine From Mainbiz

6. Projects and Issues

7. Old Business

8. New Business

School Budget Presentation

9. <u>Executive Orders</u>

E.O. 2425004013- An order to approve 72 hours of vacation leave for Greg Heffernan

E.O. 2425004014- An order to appoint Patti J. McKenna to the Position of Code Enforcement Officer for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

E.O. 2425004015- An order to appoint Patti J. McKenna to the Position of Building Inspector for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

E.O. 2425004016- An order to appoint Patti J. McKenna to the Position of Plumbing Inspector for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

E.O. 2425004017- An order to appoint Kert A. Jackson to the Position of Deputy Code Enforcement Officer for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

E.O. 2425004018- An order to appoint Kert A. Jackson to the Position of Deputy Building Inspector for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

Selectmen's Meeting Agenda for April 24, 2024, 2024 Page 3.

E.O. 2425004019- An order to appoint Kert A. Jackson to the Position of Deputy Plumbing Inspector for the Town of Buxton. Such appointment to be effective until April 30, 2025

E.O. 2425004020- An order to approve the attendance of John Myers to the IIMC Annual Conference from May 17th-25nd.

10. Executive Orders by Initiative

11. Accounts Payable and Payroll Warrants

E.O. 2425004021- An order approving expenditures as documented in Accounts Payable Warrant #86

E.O. 2425004022- An order approving expenditures as documented in Payroll Warrant #85

12. Next Meeting of the Board

The Next Selectmen's Meeting will be Wednesday, May 1st, 2024

The Next Planning Board Meeting will be held on Monday, April 13th

at 7pm

13. Other Business

14. Public Comments and Questions

15. Executive Session

16. Adjournment